Premiums Earned

2,852 2,648 7.7%

  Acquisition Cost

730 766 NC

L&LAE Cost

 1,850 1,919 -3.6%

Underwriting Result

 272 -36 NA

  Operating Expenses

-35 30 NC

Operating Result

307 -67 NC

Integral Financing Result

 175 66 164.0%

  Pre-tax Result

 482 -1 NC

Tax Provision

152 13 NC

Net Result

 329 -13 NC

EBTDA

 510 24 NC

  BALANCE SHEET FIGURES

Cash & Investments

 7,989 6,743 18.5%

Total Assets

15,544 14,043 10.7%

Technical Reserves

10,101 9,579 5.4%

Total Liabilities

 12,859 12,010 7.1%

Stockholder´s Equity

2,685 2,033 32.1%

NC: Not Comparable

3

4

Strategy

Payments to The
Offices

High Risk Vehicles

Grace Period

30 to 14 days

No deductible and
other changes in

pricing

Restriction of
products

 Package 2000 and
Premium

Zip Code

Brokers and
Agents Selection

Strategic Measures Improve
profitabilty and Strengthen

Capital Structure

Profitability

ROE 50.0%

ROE Proforma 46.1 %

Solvency Margin Ratio 32.8%

5

Premiums Written by segment

Segment

1Q12 1Q11 Ch. $ Ch. %
Individual 1,038  1,149  -111  -9.7%

Fleets 885  756  129  17.1%

Sum of Traditional  1,923  1,905  18  0.9%

Toll Roads 93  94  -1  -0.6%

Financial Institutions 1,197  967  230  23.8%

Subsidiaries 36  9  28  321.2%

Total  3,250  2,975  275  9.2%

6

Insured Vehicles

CAGR*: 5.3%

*CAGR: Compound Annual Growth Rate

Business Line 1Q12 1Q11 Ch. %
Automobiles 1,138,986 1,153,077 -1.2%

Trucks 444,688 438,139 1.5%

Subtotal 1,583,674 1,591,216 -0.5%

Motorcycles & Tourists  108,878 66,779 63.0%

Insured Vehicles  1,692,552 1,657,995 2.1%

7

8
Source: AMIA y ANPACT

Sale of New Units

 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

9

Acquisition Ratio

 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

L&LAE Ratio

10
 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

Effect of accounting policy in policies’ fees

2011

Actual Effect Proforma

Administrative and Operating Expenses -103,303,526 93,892,355 -9,411,171 -12,923,543

Employees' compensation and benefits 39,921,021 39,921,021 18,480,785

Depreciation and Amortization 28,730,222 28,730,222 24,902,148

-34,652,283 59,240,072 30,459,390

Operating Ratio -1.1% 1.9% 1.0%

2012

11

   Operating Ratio

12
 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

13

  Integral Financing Result

VAR Investment Portfolio

 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

Limit

Cash and Investments / CPO

14

CAGR*: 22.0%

*CAGR: Compound Annual Growth Rate

Financial Ratios

15

 1Q12 includes from january to march 2012

ROE 12m 50.0%

ROE 12m Proforma 46.1%

EBTDA Margin  15.7%

Net Margin 10.1%

CPO in Circulation  450

Net Result 12M 1,181

Earnings per chare (EPS) 12M 2.62

Leverage 4.8

Insured Vehicles 1,692,552

Net Collection 3,206